

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT.-ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6.

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

Dated Dispur, the March, 2025.

OFFICE ORDER

<u>eCF No.427649/23</u>: In the interest of public service, Shri Mriganka Saikia, Junior Administrative Assistant, General Administration (SE-Pool) Department is hereby posted in General Administration Department (Protocol etc. duties) with immediate effect and until further orders.

This has approval of the competent authority.

Signed by Anamika Medhi

Date: 13-03-2025 11:25:51

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

General Administration Department

Memo eCF No.427649/23-A Dated Dispur, the March, 2025. Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 2. Department concerned.
- 3. G.A. (Sectt.-Accounts) Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 4. G.A. (Sectt.-P.F. Cell) Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 5. Person concerned. He is directed to join his place of posting immediately.
- 6. Record Officer, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department.
- Content Manager, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department.
- 8. FRAS Team, GAD.

By order etc,

(e-Signed)
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
General Administration Department